

Exhibit 2

**Same-Age Married Couple's Annual and Cumulative Projected Social Security Benefits
Assuming Both Spouses Eligible for Initial Monthly Benefit of \$2,475 Beginning
At Age 66 and 2 Months, Spouse A Retires at 66 and 2 Months, Spouse B Retires at 70,
Both Spouses Collect Retirement Benefit Beginning at 66 and 2 Months
All Benefits Increase by Annual Inflation Rate of 2%**

Age	Annual Benefit			Cumulative Benefit		
	Spouse A	Spouse B	Total	Spouse A	Spouse B	Total
66	24,750	24,750	49,500	24,750	24,750	49,500
67	30,294	30,294	60,588	55,044	55,044	110,088
68	30,900	30,900	61,800	85,944	85,944	171,888
69	31,518	31,518	63,036	117,462	117,462	234,924
70	32,148	32,148	64,296	149,610	149,610	299,220
71	32,791	32,791	65,582	182,401	182,401	364,802
72	33,447	33,447	66,894	215,848	215,848	431,696
73	34,116	34,116	68,232	249,964	249,964	499,928
74	34,798	34,798	69,597	284,762	284,762	569,525
75	35,494	35,494	70,988	320,257	320,257	640,513
76	36,204	36,204	72,408	356,461	356,461	712,922
77	36,928	36,928	73,856	393,389	393,389	786,778
78	37,667	37,667	75,334	431,056	431,056	862,112
79	38,420	38,420	76,840	469,476	469,476	938,952
80	39,189	39,189	78,377	508,664	508,664	1,017,329
81	39,972	39,972	79,945	548,637	548,637	1,097,274
82	40,772	40,772	81,543	589,409	589,409	1,178,817
83	41,587	41,587	83,174	630,996	630,996	1,261,991
84	42,419	42,419	84,838	673,415	673,415	1,346,829
85	43,267	43,267	86,535	716,682	716,682	1,433,364
86	44,133	44,133	88,265	760,815	760,815	1,521,629
87	45,015	45,015	90,031	805,830	805,830	1,611,660
88	45,916	45,916	91,831	851,745	851,745	1,703,491
89	46,834	46,834	93,668	898,579	898,579	1,797,159
90	47,771	47,771	95,541	946,350	946,350	1,892,700
91	48,726	48,726	97,452	995,076	995,076	1,990,152
92	49,701	49,701	99,401	1,044,776	1,044,776	2,089,553
93	50,695	50,695	101,389	1,095,471	1,095,471	2,190,942
94	51,708	51,708	103,417	1,147,179	1,147,179	2,294,359
95	52,743	52,743	105,485	1,199,922	1,199,922	2,399,844
96	53,797	53,797	107,595	1,253,719	1,253,719	2,507,439